RADITEK INC.  Code-L21
ISM Band Power Amplifier 910-920 MHz
48 dB Gain, 24VDC, SMA female Connectors, 60 Watts, Module
This is a Controlled document, All Changes must be coordinated with the Customer
RAMP-M-910-920M-48d24V-Sf-60W-FM-L21 Specifications may be subject to change 04/18/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
Order Examples: RAMP-M-910-920M-48d24v-Sf-60W-FM-L21
 Description: (Power Amplifier, Module, 910-920MHz, 48dB Gain, 24VDC, SMA Female Connector,60 Watts,
Forward Monitor,) Includes Heat Sink and Mounting plate
Specifications Units
Frequency 910-920 MHz
Power output with 0 dBm input level 60  Watts min
Power Output (PSat) @ 915 MHz 65 Watts min
Gain @ 0 dBm input @ 915 MHz 47.8 min dB
Gain Flatness small signal ± 2  dB
Current @ 24 Volts/ 65 Watts 7 Amps max
Temp: -20 to +75 °C
Temp shutdown: +85 °C
2nd and 3rd Harmonics -30 dBc
Insertion Phase (as read on the Network Analyzer) at
room Temp and 915MHz at 0dbm input
-92 +/- 10*
Degrees
Forward and Reverse Monitor -11 +/- 0.5V @ 50W RF
Output mismatch protection Internal Isolator
VSWR (Input/ Output): 2:1
Voltage at feed-thru connector @ 60 watts 24 volts dc min.
Connectors SMA female Input / SMA female Output
Dimension (Amp/heatsink Only) W x L x H 3.1” x 8.5.” x 2.3”
Overall Dim (Amp with Heatsink plus mounting plate) 3.1” x 11.0” x 2.3”
DC input / detector outputs Feed-thru filter solder connections
Weight 3lb
Features
 Solid state GaAs/ GaN design
 Instantaneous full bandwidth
 Unconditional stability
 High reliability and ruggedness
 Reverse polarity protection
 Over Temp protection & Alarm
 Output Isolator
 Forward Monitor  -11v @ 50Watts
 Class AB operation
5-Year Warranty
RADITEK INC.  Code-L21
ISM Band Power Amplifier 910-920 MHz
48 dB Gain, 24VDC, SMA female Connectors, 60 Watts, Module
This is a Controlled document, All Changes must be coordinated with the Customer
RAMP-M-910-920M-48d24V-Sf-60W-FM-L21 Specifications may be subject to change 04/18/17
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2
Wiring Diagram
Uses connector by TE Connectivity/AMP PN 172168-1and
contact pins PN 170364
Led
Led RF Input RF Output
Rev Det
Fwd Det
24 VDC